Mini-ITX SBC Supports LGA1200 10th Gen. Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3,
Pentium® or Celeron® CPU with Intel® H420E, DDR4, Dual
Independent Display, Triple GbE LAN, M.2, SATA 6Gb/s,
HD Audio and RoHS
KINO-DH420
Quick Installation Guide
Version 1.0
June 30, 2022

 5
Ordering Information
 KINO-DH420-R10:
Mini-ITX SBC supports LGA1200 10th Gen. Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3,
Pentium® or Celeron® CPU with Intel® H420E, DDR4, dual
independent display, triple GbE LAN, M.2, SATA 6Gb/s, HD Audio
and RoHS
 19800-000300-100-RS:
RS-232 cable with bracket, 300mm, p=2.0
 32205-003800-300-RS:
RS-422/485 cable, 200mm, p=2.0
 32801-000703-500-RS:
SATA cable, 500mm
 CF-115XA-R10:
High performance LGA1155/1156 cooler kit, 1U chassis compatible,
73W
 CF-1156C-R20:
LGA1155/LGA1156 cooler kit, 1U chassis compatible, 45W
 CF-1156D-R30:
LGA1155/LGA1156 cooler kit, 1U chassis compatible, 65W
 CF-115XE-R10:
High-performance LGA1155/1156/1200 cooler kit, 95W
 6
Jumpers Setting and Connectors
LABEL FUNCTION
J_ATX_AT1 AT/ATX power mode setting